

ORD #0667-2020, Division of Water
Summitview Tank 2020 Painting Improvements
690477-100016, Contract 2316
Bid Tabulation, Opened 2/26/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Engineer's Estimate		UCL, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SPEC	Remove Existing Exterior Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$630,000.00
2	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Wet Area Ceiling Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$118,000.00
3	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, Belly of the Bowl Only	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$39,800.00	\$58,300.00
4	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating & Recoat Interior Dry, All Other Areas Above Condensate Celing	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$355,000.00
5	SPEC	Interior Wet Area Spot Repairs - Wall and Belly of Tank Bowl	500	SF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$50,000.00
6	SPEC	Tank Exterior Base Plate Grout Repair	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00
7	SPEC	Install Caulking, Sikaflex 1a, As Directed, 10.3 fl. Oz. Tubes, Contingency Item	100	EA	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$25.00	\$3,700.00
8	SPEC	Install 4-inch Mud Valve and Piping	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,000.00
9	SPEC	Catwalk Kick Plate Modification	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	SPEC	Install Hinged Floor Cover	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$4,900.00
11	SPEC	Tank Ladder Maintenance	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	SPEC	Tank Louver Vent Replacement	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00
13	SPEC	Interior Wet Area Crow's Nest Improvements	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
14	SPEC	Replace Dry Riser Tube Floor	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,750.00
15	SPEC	Gas Heaters Removal	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,850.00
16	SPEC	Replace Existing Vent with New Frost-Free Vent	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,800.00
17	SPEC	Install New Hatch on Roof	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,200.00
18	SPEC	Insall Safety Gate on Roof	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00
19	SPEC	Install Roof Fall Protection Anchorages	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,850.00
20	SPEC	Tank Lighting Fixtures, Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00
		Subtotal of Items 1-20:				\$1,249,500.00			\$1,283,400.00
21	SPEC	Mobilization/ Demobilization Fee (Not to exceed 5% of sum of Items 1 Through 20)	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,900.00	\$15,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Items 1-21):				\$1,304,500.00			\$1,298,400.00
		CONTINGENCY (15%)				\$195,675.00			\$194,760.00
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$1,500,175.00			\$1,493,160.00
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-0.47%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							N/A
		Contract Compliance No.							31-1697362 (1/2/21, MAJ, 5810)

**ORD #0667-2020, Division of Water
Summitview Tank 2020 Painting Improvements
690477-100016, Contract 2316
Bid Tabulation, Opened 2/26/20**

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Clearcreek Coatings		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SPEC	Remove Existing Exterior Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$423,087.50	\$346,162.50	\$769,250.00
2	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Wet Area Ceiling Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$139,497.87	\$114,134.63	\$253,632.50
3	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, Belly of the Bowl Only	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$43,087.00	\$35,253.00	\$78,340.00
4	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating & Recoat Interior Dry, All Other Areas Above Condensate Celing	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$380,000.00
5	SPEC	Interior Wet Area Spot Repairs - Wall and Belly of Tank Bowl	500	SF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$50,000.00
6	SPEC	Tank Exterior Base Plate Grout Repair	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$990.00	\$2,200.00
7	SPEC	Install Caulking, Sikaflex 1a, As Directed, 10.3 fl. Oz. Tubes, Contingency Item	100	EA	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
8	SPEC	Install 4-inch Mud Valve and Piping	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,000.00
9	SPEC	Catwalk Kick Plate Modification	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,025.00	\$2,475.00	\$5,500.00
10	SPEC	Install Hinged Floor Cover	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,500.00
11	SPEC	Tank Ladder Maintenance	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,045.00	\$855.00	\$1,900.00
12	SPEC	Tank Louver Vent Replacement	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$12,000.00
13	SPEC	Interior Wet Area Crow's Nest Improvements	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$540.00	\$1,200.00
14	SPEC	Replace Dry Riser Tube Floor	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,210.00	\$990.00	\$2,200.00
15	SPEC	Gas Heaters Removal	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,000.00
16	SPEC	Replace Existing Vent with New Frost-Free Vent	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,575.00	\$2,925.00	\$6,500.00
17	SPEC	Install New Hatch on Roof	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,500.00
18	SPEC	Insall Safety Gate on Roof	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$935.00	\$765.00	\$1,700.00
19	SPEC	Install Roof Fall Protection Anchorages	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,000.00
20	SPEC	Tank Lighting Fixtures, Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$225.00	\$500.00
		Subtotal of Items 1-20:				\$1,249,500.00			\$1,590,922.50
21	SPEC	Mobilization/ Demobilization Fee (Not to exceed 5% of sum of Items 1 Through 20)	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$30,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Items 1-21):				\$1,304,500.00			\$1,620,922.50
		CONTINGENCY (15%)				\$195,675.00			\$243,138.38
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$1,500,175.00			\$1,864,060.88
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							24.26%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							24.84%
		Contract Compliance No.							

ORD #0667-2020, Division of Water
Summitview Tank 2020 Painting Improvements
690477-100016, Contract 2316
Bid Tabulation, Opened 2/26/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Engineer's Estimate		American Suncraft Co., Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	SPEC	Remove Existing Exterior Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$322,560.00	\$445,440.00	\$768,000.00
2	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Wet Area Ceiling Coating and Recoat	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$285,000.00
3	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating and Recoat Interior Dry, Belly of the Bowl Only	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$8,370.00	\$13,950.00
4	SPEC	Remove Existing Interior Dry Coating & Recoat Interior Dry, All Other Areas Above Condensate Celing	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$390,000.00
5	SPEC	Interior Wet Area Spot Repairs - Wall and Belly of Tank Bowl	500	SF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$67.68	\$101.52	\$84,600.00
6	SPEC	Tank Exterior Base Plate Grout Repair	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00
7	SPEC	Install Caulking, Sikaflex 1a, As Directed, 10.3 fl. Oz. Tubes, Contingency Item	100	EA	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$6,500.00
8	SPEC	Install 4-inch Mud Valve and Piping	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,500.00
9	SPEC	Catwalk Kick Plate Modification	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00
10	SPEC	Install Hinged Floor Cover	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00
11	SPEC	Tank Ladder Maintenance	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,500.00
12	SPEC	Tank Louver Vent Replacement	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,300.00	\$14,200.00
13	SPEC	Interior Wet Area Crow's Nest Improvements	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,800.00
14	SPEC	Replace Dry Riser Tube Floor	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,500.00
15	SPEC	Gas Heaters Removal	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00
16	SPEC	Replace Existing Vent with New Frost-Free Vent	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,450.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,850.00
17	SPEC	Install New Hatch on Roof	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,500.00
18	SPEC	Insall Safety Gate on Roof	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$740.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,200.00
19	SPEC	Install Roof Fall Protection Anchorages	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00
20	SPEC	Tank Lighting Fixtures, Furnished and Delivered	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
		Subtotal of Items 1-20:				\$1,249,500.00			\$1,626,500.00
21	SPEC	Mobilization/ Demobilization Fee (Not to exceed 5% of sum of Items 1 Through 20)	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$33,798.50	\$47,526.50	\$81,325.00
		SUBTOTAL (Items 1-21):				\$1,304,500.00			\$1,707,825.00
		CONTINGENCY (15%)				\$195,675.00			\$256,173.75
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$1,500,175.00			\$1,963,998.75
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							30.92%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							31.53%
		Contract Compliance No.							

General Info

Number: 690477-100016, Contract 2316
Description: Summitview Tank 2020 Painting Impro
Deadline: 2020-02-26 20:00:00 UTC

Bids

Business	Bid Total	
UCL, Inc.	\$1,493,160.00	
Clearcreek Coatings	\$1,864,060.88	*after bid tab correction
American Suncraft Co., Inc.	\$1,963,998.75	



vements



Submitted at	Signed by	Opened at
2020-02-26 17:34:57 UTC	pete kontopos	2020-02-26 20:05:20 UTC
2020-02-26 15:33:54 UTC	Robert Boling	2020-02-26 20:04:55 UTC
2020-02-26 18:47:14 UTC	John Wilson	2020-02-26 20:05:55 UTC